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Social Worker Vacancies

Vacancy Rate of Social Workers at 30th September 2021 (FTE)

Total Social 

Workers

Number of 

Vacancies
Vacancy Rate

## Bracknell Forest 63.9 15.0 19.0

## Brighton & Hove 226.9 0.0 0.0

## Buckinghamshire 213.6 71.0 24.9

## East Sussex 331.3 16.0 4.6

## Hampshire 503.9 70.0 12.2

## Isle of Wight 76.1 11.0 12.6

## Kent 691.0 77.1 10.0

## Medway 195.0 53.4 21.5

## Milton Keynes 165.2 24.0 12.7

## Oxfordshire 394.6 54.0 12.0

## Portsmouth 133.6 10.0 7.0

## Reading 102.3 48.0 31.9

## Slough 89.4 54.0 37.7

## Somerset 270.8 31.0 10.3

## Southampton 208.0 52.0 20.0

## Surrey 455.6 184.7 28.8

## Swindon 138.2 82.0 37.2

## West Berkshire 80.7 20.7 20.4

## West Sussex 480.0 50.4 9.5

## Windsor & Maidenhead 54.2 26.7 33.0

## Wokingham 87.1 17.0 16.3

## South East 4,552 855 15.8

## South West 2,817 551 16.4

## England 32,502 6,522 16.7
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Change in Vacancy Rate of Social Workers at 30th September 2019-2021 (FTE)

Vacancy Rate 

(%) 2019

Vacancy Rate 

(%) 2020

Vacancy Rate 

(%) 2021
Trend

Change 2019-

2021

## Bracknell Forest 18.1 13.7 19.0 5%

## Brighton & Hove 0.7 1.0 0.0 -100%

## Buckinghamshire 30.1 33.3 24.9 -17%

## East Sussex 2.2 1.8 4.6 109%

## Hampshire 17.7 10.1 12.2 -31%

## Isle of Wight 12.0 7.1 12.6 5%

## Kent 9.1 8.3 10.0 10%

## Medway 20.4 29.0 21.5 5%

## Milton Keynes 12.7 9.6 12.7 0%

## Oxfordshire 13.4 11.6 12.0 -10%

## Portsmouth 12.9 1.0 7.0 -46%

## Reading 34.8 29.8 31.9 -8%

## Slough 32.7 44.4 37.7 15%

## Somerset 13.5 15.6 10.3 -24%

## Southampton 31.4 21.3 20.0 -36%

## Surrey 18.8 28.0 28.8 53%

## Swindon 48.6 35.1 37.2 -23%

## West Berkshire 19.7 11.1 20.4 4%

## West Sussex 10.2 10.0 9.5 -7%

## Windsor & Maidenhead 32.2 32.3 33.0 2%

## Wokingham 24.7 23.4 16.3 -34%

## South East 16.0 15.4 15.8 -1%

## South West 17.7 17.0 16.4 -8%

## England 16.4 16.1 16.7 2% -150% -100% -50% 0% 50% 100% 150%
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Isle of Wight
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Oxfordshire
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Reading

Slough
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Southampton

Surrey

Swindon

West Berkshire

West Sussex

Windsor & Maidenhead

Wokingham

South East

South West

England

Percentage Change in FTE Vacancy Rate 2019-
2021

Change 2019-2021 Selected LA- (none)
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Social Worker Turnover (Headcount)

Turnover Rate of Social Workers, Year ending 30th September 2021 (Headcount)

Total Social 

Workers

Total Number 

of Starters

Total Number 

of Leavers

Turnover  

Rate 2021

## Bracknell Forest 68 23 25 36.8

## Brighton & Hove 251 29 20 8.0

## Buckinghamshire 225 96 56 24.9

## East Sussex 369 51 40 10.8

## Hampshire 542 68 88 16.2

## Isle of Wight 80 5 9 11.3

## Kent 744 80 118 15.9

## Medway 203 58 37 18.2

## Milton Keynes 176 38 23 13.1

## Oxfordshire 449 79 71 15.8

## Portsmouth 145 17 9 6.2

## Reading 105 23 20 19.0

## Slough 91 44 41 45.1

## Somerset 295 45 31 10.5

## Southampton 225 42 14 6.2

## Surrey 504 84 76 15.1

## Swindon 145 34 16 11.0

## West Berkshire 83 5 9 10.8

## West Sussex 527 53 80 15.2

## Windsor & Maidenhead 55 17 19 34.5

## Wokingham 94 21 15 16.0

## South East 4936 833 770 15.6

## South West 3070 545 511 16.6

## England 34,679 6,099 5,729 16.5
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Change in Turnover Rate of Social Workers at 30th September 2019-2021 (Headcount)

Turnover 

Rate (%) 2019

Turnover 

Rate (%) 2020

Turnover 

Rate (%) 2021
Trend

Change 2019-

2021

## Bracknell Forest 25.8 15.2 36.8 42%

## Brighton & Hove 11.7 9.3 8.0 -32%

## Buckinghamshire 37.1 16.1 24.9 -33%

## East Sussex 10.0 6.1 10.8 9%

## Hampshire 11.3 13.9 16.2 44%

## Isle of Wight 11.7 9.6 11.3 -4%

## Kent 10.1 10.8 15.9 58%

## Medway 25.0 17.9 18.2 -27%

## Milton Keynes 8.9 16.1 13.1 47%

## Oxfordshire 12.1 14.9 15.8 31%

## Portsmouth 12.8 12.9 6.2 -52%

## Reading 21.8 23.4 19.0 -13%

## Slough 34.1 47.1 45.1 32%

## Somerset 18.4 8.0 10.5 -43%

## Southampton 17.5 11.8 6.2 -64%

## Surrey 32.2 15.3 15.1 -53%

## Swindon 25.0 13.6 11.0 -56%

## West Berkshire 19.8 14.8 10.8 -45%

## West Sussex 10.3 9.5 15.2 48%

## Windsor & Maidenhead 47.8 26.4 34.5 -28%

## Wokingham 7.0 8.5 16.0 127%

## South East 16.2 13.3 15.6 -4%

## South West 15.7 12.6 16.6 6%

## England 16.1 14.3 16.5 3%
-100% -50% 0% 50% 100% 150%
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England

Percentage Change in Turnover Rate 
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Social Worker Turnover (FTE)

Turnover Rate of Social Workers, Year ending 30th September 2021 (FTE)

Total Social 

Workers

Total Number 

of Starters

Total Number 

of Leavers

Turnover  

Rate 2021

## Bracknell Forest 63.9 17.4 20.0 31.3

## Brighton & Hove 226.9 26.2 16.7 7.4

## Buckinghamshire 213.6 87.2 47.6 22.3

## East Sussex 331.3 47.5 37.1 11.2

## Hampshire 503.9 63.6 80.9 16.1

## Isle of Wight 76.1 5.0 8.8 11.6

## Kent 691.0 67.9 101.2 14.6

## Medway 195.0 57.0 35.3 18.1

## Milton Keynes 165.2 36.1 20.9 12.7

## Oxfordshire 394.6 76.2 60.4 15.3

## Portsmouth 133.6 16.7 0.0 0.0

## Reading 102.3 17.7 14.3 14.0

## Slough 89.4 34.0 31.0 34.7

## Somerset 270.8 40.0 24.6 9.1

## Southampton 208.0 40.2 11.1 5.3

## Surrey 455.6 76.4 68.4 15.0

## Swindon 138.2 29.4 11.1 8.0

## West Berkshire 80.7 5.0 8.5 10.5

## West Sussex 480.0 49.8 70.3 14.6

## Windsor & Maidenhead 54.2 14.6 16.8 31.0

## Wokingham 87.1 20.4 14.6 16.8

## South East 4552 759 664 14.6

## South West 2817 475 427 15.2

## England 32,502 5,519 4,995 15.4
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Change in Turnover Rate of Social Workers at 30th September 2019-2021 (FTE)

Turnover 

Rate (%) 2019

Turnover 

Rate (%) 2020

Turnover 

Rate (%) 2021
Trend

Change 2019-

2021

## Bracknell Forest 26.4 14.1 31.3 18%

## Brighton & Hove 10.9 9.1 7.4 -32%

## Buckinghamshire 35.1 15.4 22.3 -37%

## East Sussex 9.7 6.3 11.2 15%

## Hampshire 10.8 14.0 16.1 49%

## Isle of Wight 9.7 7.8 11.6 20%

## Kent 9.6 9.0 14.6 52%

## Medway 22.5 18.3 18.1 -20%

## Milton Keynes 8.3 16.5 12.7 53%

## Oxfordshire 12.6 14.5 15.3 21%

## Portsmouth 12.0 13.4 0.0 -100%

## Reading 10.7 22.8 14.0 31%

## Slough 32.1 39.8 34.7 8%

## Somerset 18.8 7.3 9.1 -52%

## Southampton 14.9 11.5 5.3 -64%

## Surrey 29.4 13.5 15.0 -49%

## Swindon 24.8 10.8 8.0 -68%

## West Berkshire 18.4 12.8 10.5 -43%

## West Sussex 10.1 9.7 14.6 45%

## Windsor & Maidenhead 37.2 21.0 31.0 -17%

## Wokingham 7.4 8.8 16.8 125%

## South East 15.0 12.6 14.6 -3%

## South West 14.3 11.3 15.2 6%

## England 15.1 13.5 15.4 1% -150% -100% -50% 0% 50% 100% 150%
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England

Percentage Change in Turnover Rate (FTE) 
2019-2021

Change 2019-2021 Selected LA- (none)
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Agency Worker Rate (Headcount)

Agency Worker Rate at 30th September 2021 (Headcount)

Number of 

Social 

Workers

Number of 

Agency 

Workers

Agency 

Worker Rate

## Bracknell Forest 68 6 8.1

## Brighton & Hove 251 0 0.0

## Buckinghamshire 225 107 32.2

## East Sussex 369 1 0.3

## Hampshire 542 119 18.0

## Isle of Wight 80 22 21.6

## Kent 744 85 10.3

## Medway 203 49 19.4

## Milton Keynes 176 18 9.3

## Oxfordshire 449 63 12.3

## Portsmouth 145 7 4.6

## Reading 105 32 23.4

## Slough 91 62 40.5

## Somerset 295 26 8.1

## Southampton 225 47 17.3

## Surrey 504 143 22.1

## Swindon 145 82 36.1

## West Berkshire 83 17 17.0

## West Sussex 527 72 12.0

## Windsor & Maidenhead 55 20 26.7

## Wokingham 94 15 13.8

## South East 4936 885 15.2

## South West 3070 624 16.9

## England 34,679 6,148 15.1
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Change in Agency Worker Rate at 30th September 2019-2021 (Headcount)

Agency 

Worker Rate 

2019

Agency 

Worker Rate 

2020

Agency 

Worker Rate 

2021

Trend
Change 2019-

2021

## Bracknell Forest 17.3 4.3 8.1 -53%

## Brighton & Hove 0.0 0.4 0.0 #DIV/0!

## Buckinghamshire 29.8 31.0 32.2 8%

## East Sussex 0.0 0.3 0.3 #DIV/0!

## Hampshire 13.3 15.6 18.0 35%

## Isle of Wight 11.5 11.7 21.6 88%

## Kent 9.5 9.7 10.3 8%

## Medway 29.1 34.7 19.4 -33%

## Milton Keynes 8.6 5.8 9.3 8%

## Oxfordshire 9.3 10.0 12.3 32%

## Portsmouth 1.0 0.9 4.6 360%

## Reading 32.2 27.5 23.4 -27%

## Slough 31.8 45.2 40.5 27%

## Somerset 8.6 10.1 8.1 -6%

## Southampton 29.9 20.2 17.3 -42%

## Surrey 25.1 28.2 22.1 -12%

## Swindon 47.1 33.9 36.1 -23%

## West Berkshire 12.0 11.1 17.0 42%

## West Sussex 12.7 14.9 12.0 -6%

## Windsor & Maidenhead 39.5 28.4 26.7 -32%

## Wokingham 35.5 24.1 13.8 -61%

## South East 15.8 16.3 15.2 -4%

## South West 17.6 15.3 16.9 -4%

## England 15.6 15.0 15.1 -3% -100% 0% 100% 200% 300% 400%

Bracknell Forest
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Buckinghamshire

East Sussex

Hampshire

Isle of Wight
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Reading

Slough
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Swindon
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West Sussex
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Wokingham

South East

South West

England

Percentage Change in Agency Worker Rate 
(Headcount) 2019-2021

Change 2019-2021 Selected LA- (none)
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Agency Worker Rate (FTE)

Agency Worker Rate of Social Workers, Year ending 30th September 2021 (FTE)

Number of 

Social 

Workers

Number of 

Agency 

Workers

Number   

Covering 

Vacancies 

Agency 

Worker Rate

## Bracknell Forest 63.9 6.0 6.0 8.6

## Brighton & Hove 226.9 0.0 0.0 0.0

## Buckinghamshire 213.6 107.0 71.0 33.4

## East Sussex 331.3 1.0 1.0 0.3

## Hampshire 503.9 116.9 70.0 18.8

## Isle of Wight 76.1 22.0 10.0 22.4

## Kent 691.0 85.0 54.4 11.0

## Medway 195.0 48.5 48.5 19.9

## Milton Keynes 165.2 18.0 18.0 9.8

## Oxfordshire 394.6 63.0 38.0 13.8

## Portsmouth 133.6 7.0 7.0 5.0

## Reading 102.3 32.0 32.0 23.8

## Slough 89.4 62.0 34.0 40.9

## Somerset 270.8 24.9 24.9 8.4

## Southampton 208.0 45.7 45.7 18.0

## Surrey 455.6 142.8 142.8 23.9

## Swindon 138.2 82.0 82.0 37.2

## West Berkshire 80.7 16.0 15.6 16.5

## West Sussex 480.0 71.2 50.4 12.9

## Windsor & Maidenhead 54.2 20.0 20.0 26.9

## Wokingham 87.1 15.0 13.0 14.7

## South East 4552.4 879.1 677.4 16.2

## South West 2817.4 609.8 403.5 17.8

## England 32502.0 5976.7 4558.0 15.5
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Change in Agency Worker Rate at 30th September 2019-2021 (FTE)

Agency 

Worker Rate 

2019

Agency 

Worker Rate 

2020

Agency 

Worker Rate 

2021

Trend
Change 2019-

2021

## Bracknell Forest 18.1 4.0 8.6 -52%

## Brighton & Hove 0.0 0.4 0.0 #DIV/0!

## Buckinghamshire 30.8 32.1 33.4 8%

## East Sussex 0.0 0.3 0.3 #DIV/0!

## Hampshire 14.1 16.6 18.8 33%

## Isle of Wight 12.0 12.2 22.4 87%

## Kent 10.2 10.3 11.0 8%

## Medway 29.7 35.6 19.9 -33%

## Milton Keynes 9.1 6.2 9.8 8%

## Oxfordshire 10.7 11.4 13.8 29%

## Portsmouth 1.0 1.0 5.0 400%

## Reading 32.8 28.0 23.8 -27%

## Slough 32.7 46.3 40.9 25%

## Somerset 9.0 10.6 8.4 -7%

## Southampton 31.7 21.0 18.0 -43%

## Surrey 27.2 30.3 23.9 -12%

## Swindon 48.6 35.1 37.2 -23%

## West Berkshire 12.6 10.5 16.5 31%

## West Sussex 13.3 15.9 12.9 -3%

## Windsor & Maidenhead 40.4 28.6 26.9 -33%

## Wokingham 34.8 23.7 14.7 -58%

## South East 16.8 17.3 16.2 -4%

## South West 17.0 16.4 17.8 5%

## England 15.8 15.4 15.5 -2% -200% 0% 200% 400% 600%
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Social Worker Absence

Absence Rate of Social Workers during the year ending 30th September 2021 (FTE)

Total Social 

Workers

Number of 

Working Days 

Lost 

Absence Rate

## Bracknell Forest # 63.9 188.0 1.2

## Brighton & Hove # 226.9 1,593.0 2.8

## Buckinghamshire # 213.6 728.5 1.3

## East Sussex # 331.3 1,724.0 2.0

## Hampshire # 503.9 3,541.8 2.8

## Isle of Wight # 76.1 532.5 2.8

## Kent # 691.0 3,377.0 1.9

## Medway # 195.0 1,105.0 2.2

## Milton Keynes # 165.2 1,431.1 3.4

## Oxfordshire # 394.6 3,101.5 3.1

## Portsmouth # 133.6 1,262.0 3.7

## Reading # 102.3 841.5 3.2

## Slough # 89.4 219.0 1.0

## Somerset # 270.8 1,567.9 2.3

## Southampton # 208.0 1,569.9 3.0

## Surrey # 455.6 2,871.0 2.5

## Swindon # 138.2 1,253.0 3.6

## West Berkshire # 80.7 733.0 3.6

## West Sussex # 480.0 4,513.0 3.7

## Windsor & Maidenhead # 54.2 197.0 1.4

## Wokingham # 87.1 716.5 3.2

## South East # 4,552 30,245 2.6

## South West # 2,817 24,481 3.4

## England # 32,502 258,371 3.1
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